

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.1723 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	26.09.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> As per the Memo of proof of service and the postal track report, it appears that the personal notice is delivered to the respondent. Despite the same, none entered appearance. However, with a view to give one opportunity, list this case on 17.10.2025. In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to take out personal notice by registered post with acknowledgment due on the counsel representing the respondent in the Trial Court. <u>NJS, J</u> BLV	