

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY, THE TWENTY SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND
IA No. 1 OF 2025
IN
CRP NO: 1723 OF 2025



Between:

PalikaVenkataSai Lakshmi, D/o Krishna late, Aged 23 years, student,
D.No 104-9-177, BF 2, SaiNilayamApartment, G V Nagar Aava Road,
Rajamahendravaram, East Godavari District.

...Petitioner

AND

PithaniVeeraVenkata Siva Prasad, S/o Hayagriva, Hindu, aged 27
years, R/o D.No.45-45-17, AmbetdharNagar, Taditotha,
Rajaamahendravaram, East Godavari District.

...Respondent

Petition under Section 151 CPC is filed praying that in the
circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High
Court may be pleased to grant stay of all further proceedings in O.S no 457 of
2023 on the file of V Additional Junior Civil Judge Court Rajamahendravaram,
Pending disposal of CRP No.1723 of 2025, on the file of the High Court.

Petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the
affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court
dt.17.10.2025 & 28.11.2025 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of
SRI HARI KRISHNA TATA, Advocate for the Petitioner, and of SRI M S R

SASHI BHUSHAN, Advocate for the Respondent, and the Court made the following

ORDER:

Interim order granted earlier by this Court is extended for a further period of four (04) weeks.

List the matter on 23.01.2026.

SD/- U. SRIDEVI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. One CC to SRI. HARI KRISHNA TATA, Advocate [OPUC]
2. One CC to SRI. M S R SASHI BHUSHAN, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

AJ

HIGH COURT

DEV, J

DATED:26/12/2025

ORDER

LIST THE MATTER ON 23.01.2026

IA.NO.1 OF 2025

IN

CRP.No.1723 of 2025

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

